STATE OF ALABAMA)	
)	IN THE PROBATE COURT
COUNTY OF MORGAN)	

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF CLEVELAND ESTER JARMAN AKA CLEVELAND ESTER JARMAN SR., DECEASED

To: Kathy Jarman Knowles 5049 Gibbons Link Rd. Charlotte, NC 28269;

Fred Hatcher 15301 Benhoff Dr. Maple Heights, Ohio 44137; Rickey Webster 4440 Nordale Dr. - Apt D Montgomery, AL 36116; Shawn Webster 1007 Day Street Road - Apt. K Montgomery, AL 36108:

Tiffanie Webster 4440 Nordale Dr. - Apt. D Montgomery, AL 36116; Charlissa Holman whereabouts unknown

Jamesetta Jarman Wilkerson 2401 Alexander Drive Tuscaloosa, AL 35405;

George Edward Jarman 268 Adair Street Decatur, GA 30030; Michael Wayne Jarman 920 Northwest Kearey - Apt. 333 Portland, Oregon 97209;

Cynthia Jarman Funderbunk 2921 Legacy Dr. Decatur, AL 35603; Anya Jarman Davis 406 Monroe St. NW Decatur, AL 35601; Ronnie Lee Jarman 507 11th Ave NW Decatur, AL 35601; Rex Lane Jarman 1403 Runnymeade Avenue SW Decatur, AL 35603;

Paula Jarman Johnson 1202 Arbor Avenue SW Decatur, AL 35601

AND TO ALL UNKNOWN HEIRS AT LAW AND NEXT OF KIN, IF ANY THERE BE, WHETHER THEY BE MINORS OR PERSON OF UNSOUND MIND.

You are hereby notified that Sandra Jarman Calvin, the Personal Representative, of the estate of CLEVELAND ESTER JARMAN AKA CLEVELAND ESTER JARMAN SR., deceased, did on the 27th day of July, 2022, file in this Court their Petition for Sale of Real Estate, of the said estate, and that the 11th day of January, 2023, at 1:30 O'clock P.M., is the day and time fixed by the Court for the hearing thereon, at which time you may appear and contest the same, if you think proper so to do.

JUDGE OF PROBATE	

Publish once for four (4) consecutive weeks: